TL431, A, B Series, NCV431A, B
2
Representative Block Diagram
1.0 k
Cathode
(K)
2.5 Vref

13
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Operating Temperature Range Package Code Shipping Information† Tolerance
TL431ACD
0°C to 70°C
SOIC−8
98 Units / Rail
1.0%TL431ACDG SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
TL431BCD SOIC−8
0.4%TL431BCDG SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
TL431CD SOIC−8 2.2%
TL431CDG SOIC−8
(Pb−Free) 2.2%
TL431ACDR2 SOIC−8
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
1.0%TL431ACDR2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
TL431BCDR2 SOIC−8
0.4%TL431BCDR2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
TL431CDR2 SOIC−8
2.2%TL431CDR2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
TL431ACDMR2 Micro8
4000 Units / Tape & Reel
1.0%
TL431ACDMR2G Micro8
(Pb−Free) 1.0%
TL431BCDMR2 Micro8
0.4%TL431BCDMR2G Micro8
(Pb−Free)
TL431CDMR2 Micro8
2.2%TL431CDMR2G Micro8
(Pb−Free)
TL431ACP PDIP−8
50 Units / Rail
1.0%
TL431ACPG PDIP−8
(Pb−Free) 1.0%
TL431BCP PDIP−8 0.4%
TL431BCPG PDIP−8
(Pb−Free) 0.4%
TL431CP PDIP−8
2.2%TL431CPG PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
TL431ACLP TO−92 (TO−226)
2000 Units / Bag
1.0%TL431ACLPG TO−92 (TO−226)
(Pb−Free)
TL431BCLP TO−92 (TO−226)
0.4%TL431BCLPG TO−92 (TO−226)
(Pb−Free)
TL431CLP TO−92 (TO−226)
2.2%TL431CLPG TO−92 (TO−226)
(Pb−Free)
TL431ACLPRA TO−92 (TO−226)
2000 Units / Tape & Reel 1.0%TL431ACLPRAG TO−92 (TO−226)
(Pb−Free)
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.

14
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Operating Temperature Range Package Code Shipping Information† Tolerance
TL431BCLPRA
0°C to 70°C
TO−92 (TO−226)
2000 Units / Tape & Reel
0.4%TL431BCLPRAG TO−92 (TO−226)
(Pb−Free)
TL431CLPRA TO−92 (TO−226)
2.2%TL431CLPRAG TO−92 (TO−226)
(Pb−Free)
TL431ACLPRE TO−92 (TO−226)
1.0%TL431ACLPREG TO−92 (TO−226)
(Pb−Free)
TL431BCLPRE TO−92 (TO−226) 0.4%
TL431BCLPREG TO−92 (TO−226)
(Pb−Free) 0.4%
TL431ACLPRP TO−92 (TO−226)
2000 / Tape & Ammo Box 1.0%TL431ACLPRPG TO−92 (TO−226)
(Pb−Free)
TL431BCLPRM TO−92 (TO−226)
2000 Units / Fan−Fold
0.4%TL431BCLPRMG TO−92 (TO−226)
(Pb−Free)
TL431CLPRP TO−92 (TO−226)
2.2%TL431CLPRPG TO−92 (TO−226)
(Pb−Free)
TL431AID
−40°C to 85°C
SOIC−8
98 Units / Rail
1.0%
TL431AIDG SOIC−8
(Pb−Free) 1.0%
TL431BID SOIC−8
0.4%TL431BIDG SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
TL431ID SOIC−8
2.2%TL431IDG SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
TL431AIDR2 SOIC−8
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
1.0%TL431AIDR2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
TL431BIDR2 SOIC−8
0.4%TL431BIDR2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
TL431IDR2 SOIC−8
2.2%TL431IDR2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
TL431AIDMR2 Micro8
4000 Units / Tape & Reel
1.0%
TL431AIDMR2G Micro8
(Pb−Free) 1.0%
TL431BIDMR2 Micro8
0.4%TL431BIDMR2G Micro8
(Pb−Free)
TL431IDMR2 Micro8
2.2%TL431IDMR2G Micro8
(Pb−Free)
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.

15
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Operating Temperature Range Package Code Shipping Information† Tolerance
TL431AIP
−40°C to 85°C
PDIP−8
50 Units / Rail
1.0%TL431AIPG PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
TL431BIP PDIP−8 0.4%
TL431BIPG PDIP−8
(Pb−Free) 0.4%
TL431IP PDIP−8 2.2%
TL431IPG PDIP−8
(Pb−Free) 2.2%
TL431AILP TO−92 (TO−226)
2000 Units / Bag
1.0%
TL431AILPG TO−92 (TO−226) 1.0%
TL431BILP TO−92 (TO−226)
0.4%TL431BILPG TO−92 (TO−226)
(Pb−Free)
TL431ILP TO−92 (TO−226)
2.2%TL431ILPG TO−92 (TO−226)
(Pb−Free)
TL431AILPRA TO−92 (TO−226)
2000 Units / Tape & Reel
1.0%TL431AILPRAG TO−92 (TO−226)
(Pb−Free)
TL431BILPRA TO−92 (TO−226)
0.4%TL431BILPRAG TO−92 (TO−226)
(Pb−Free)
TL431ILPRA TO−92 (TO−226)
2.2%TL431ILPRAG TO−92 (TO−226)
(Pb−Free)
TL431AILPRM TO−92 (TO−226)
2000 / Tape & Ammo Box
1.0%
TL431AILPRMG TO−92 (TO−226)
(Pb−Free) 1.0%
TL431AILPRP TO−92 (TO−226) 1.0%
TL431AILPRPG TO−92 (TO−226)
(Pb−Free) 1.0%
TL431ILPRP TO−92 (TO−226) 2.2%
TL431ILPRPG TO−92 (TO−226)
(Pb−Free) 2.2%
TL431BVD
−40°C to 125°C
SOIC−8
98 Units / Rail
0.4%
TL431BVDG SOIC−8
(Pb−Free) 0.4%
TL431BVDR2 SOIC−8
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
0.4%
TL431BVDR2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free) 0.4%
TL431BVDMR2 Micro8
4000 Units / Tape & Reel
0.4%
TL431BVDMR2G Micro8
(Pb−Free) 0.4%
TL431BVLP TO−92 (TO−226)
2000 Units / Bag
0.4%
TL431BVLPG TO−92 (TO−226)
(Pb−Free) 0.4%
TL431BVLPRAG TO−92 (TO−226)
(Pb−Free) 2000 Units / Tape & Reel 0.4%
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.

16
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Operating Temperature Range Package Code Shipping Information† Tolerance
TL431BVP
−40°C to 125°C
PDIP−8
50 Units / Rail
0.4%
TL431BVPG PDIP−8
(Pb−Free) 0.4%
NCV431AIDMR2 Micro8
4000 Units / Tape & Reel
1%
NCV431AIDMR2G Micro8
(Pb−Free) 1%
NCV431AIDR2 SOIC−8
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
1%
NCV431AIDR2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free) 1%
NCV431BVDMR2G Micro8
(Pb−Free) 4000 Units / Tape & Reel 0.4%
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
SOIC−8